Sun Microsystems, Inc.
Submit comments about this document at: http://www.sun.com/hwdocs/feedback
Sun Fire™ X2250 Server
Installation Guide
Part No. 820-4591-10, Rev. A
May 2008
Please

version of the product documentation that is available for download (or viewing
online). For example: 820-xxxx-XX.
Title Content Part Number Format
Sun Fire X2250 Server Product
Notes
Late-breaking information
about the server.
820-4594 PDF
HTML
Sun Fire X2250 Server Getting
Started Guide
Basic installation information
for setting up the server.
820-4590 PDF
Print
Sun Fire X2250 Server
Installation Guide
Detailed installation
information for setting up the
server.
820-4591 PDF
HTML
Print option
Sun Fire X2250 Server
Operating System Installation
Guide
Installation instructions for
the Solaris, Linux, and
Windows Server operating
systems.
820-4592 PDF
HTML
Sun Installation Assistant for
Windows and Linux User’s
Guide
Installation instructions using
the Sun Installation Assistant
for the Linux and Windows
Server operating systems.
820-3357 PDF
HTML
Sun Fire X2250 Server Service
Manual
Information and procedures
for maintaining and
upgrading the server.
820-4593 PDF
HTML
Sun Integrated Lights Out
Manager 2.0 User’s Guide
ILOM features and tasks that
are common to servers and
server modules that support
ILOM.
820-1188 PDF
HTML
Preface vii
Support and Training
Sun Integrated Lights Out
Manager Supplement for Sun
Fire X2250 Server
ILOM information that is
specific to the server.
820-4596 PDF
HTML
Sun Fire X2250 Server Safety
and Compliance Manual
Hardware safety and
compliance information for
the server.
820-4595 PDF
Important Safety Information